

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification
NEXT Item Number	G56986
Product Name	Downton Abbey: The Grand Finale Larder Treat Box
Brand Contact Address	2 Amalgamated Drive Brentford, London TW8 9EZ
Net Weight	<p>Jam On Toast Cookie Bites- 90g</p> <p>Fudge Shortbread Stamped Biscuit: 45g</p> <p>Mini Frangipane Tart: 18x 2 units</p> <p>Earl grey Tea: 2 Sachets</p>
Country of Origin	Produced in the UK
Storage Instructions	.Mini Frangipane Tart refrigerated. Jam Conserve Toast Cookie bites, Fudge Shortbread STamped biscuit ambient
Ingredients	<p>Jam on toast cookie bites: Flour [WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine)], Vegan Butter [Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed Oil, Sustainable Palm Oil), Water, Salt, Emulsifiers (Mono and Di-glycerides of Fatty Acids), Colour (Annatto Bixin, Curcumin), Flavouring], Sugar, Light Brown Sugar, Raspberry Pieces [Fruit (Apple Puree, Raspberry Puree), Fructose Glucose Syrup, Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Humectant: Glycerol, WHEAT Fiber, Palm Fat, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Colouring Food (concentrate of: Carrot, Black Current), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid, Malic Acid), Natural Flavouring], Puffed Rice Cereal [Rice, Sugar, Malted BARLEY Extract, Salt, Iron, Niacin, Pantothenic Acid, Riboflavin, Vitamin B6, Thiamin, Folic Acid, Vitamin D, Vitamin B12], Vanilla Extract Mix [Water, Granulated Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Glycerine, Vanilla Pods: vanilla pods (100%)], Bicarbonate of Soda, Baking Powder [Raising Agents: Disodium diphosphate, Sodium hydrogen carbonate; Carrier: WHEAT flour], Salt: Fine Sea Salt.</p> <p>Fudge shortbread stamped biscuit: Flour [WHEAT Flour (WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, niacin, iron, thiamine)], butter (MILK), sugar, water, caramel crunch (4%) [salted butter caramel (sugar, glucose syrup, sweetened condensed MILK, salted butter, water)], vanilla extract mix [water, sugar, glucose syrup, glycerine, vanilla Pods: vanilla pods (100%)], salt.</p> <p>Earl grey tea: Blend of Assam, Ceylon and Darjeeling Black tea (Camellia sinensis) (100%).</p> <p>Mini frangipane tart: tart case [WHEAT flour, palm fat non hydrogenated, sugar, isomalt, trehalose (is a source of glucose), emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), BARLEY malt, cooking salt, natural flavour], raspberry puree, sugar, butter (MILK), ground ALMOND (NUTS) (8.6%), whole EGG [free range EGG-pasteurised], brown sugar, flaked ALMONDS (NUTS) (2.2%) , flour [WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, niacin, iron, thiamine)], pectin</p>

	powder, lemon zest, citric acid. .
--	---------------------------------------

Nutritional Information :Mini Frangipane Tart		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Chocolate
Energy (kJ)	1843	
Energy (kcal)	440	
Fat (g)	25.4	
Of which saturates (g)	10.76	
Carbohydrates (g)	47.2	
of which sugars (g)	21.93	
Fibre (g)	-	
Protein (g)	7.22	
Salt (g)	0.079	
Nutritional Information : Jam on Toast Cookie Bites		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Chocolate
Energy (kJ)	2089	
Energy (kcal)	499	

Fat (g)	31.41	
Of which saturates (g)	19.72	
Carbohydrates (g)	50.61	
of which sugars (g)	19.11	
Fibre (g)	-	
Protein (g)	4.65	
Salt (g)	0.697	

Nutritional Information : Fudge Shortbread Stamped Biscuit		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Chocolate
Energy (kJ)	1856.91	
Energy (kcal)	443.85	
Fat (g)	22.59	
Of which saturates (g)	14.07	
Carbohydrates (g)	54.82	
of which sugars (g)	14.46	
Fibre (g)	-	
Protein (g)	5.69	
Salt (g)	0.117	

Allergy Information of the Whole larder treat box	Contains cereals containing gluten, egg, milk and soya. May contain nuts, oats, peanuts, sesame and sulphites.
---	--

Allergy Information of the Mini Franipane Tart	Contains cereals containing gluten, egg, milk, nuts and soya. May contain other nuts, oats, peanuts, sesame and soya.
Allergy information of the fudge Stamped Biscuit	Contains MILK
Allergy information of the Jam on Toast Cookie Bites	None
<p style="text-align: center;"><u>Refund Policy</u></p> <p>We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.</p>	